. 7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - Volusia			Arrest	#	Bk#	Pg #1	1_of_4_
ARREST NOTICE TO APPEAR AFFIDA	AVIT C.C. AD	DULT 🗵 JU	JVENILE D	Court Case Number:	MATERIAL POLICY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
Agency	SOUTH DAYTONA POLICE D	DEPARTMEN	1.	Agency Case Number: 1806	600195		
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes No OBTS#	SOUTH DATTOMA, SE.		U.C.R: D	Date Arrested: 06-28-201		Time of Arrest:	
ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip):		1	Arrested:		16	ID	:540
NAME (Last)	FL (First)	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	By: Carfagi A.K.A.:	ano,Anthony	Engineering control of the State of the Stat	Number: SD1 Sex:	Race:
DEFENDANT Coffman DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	Timothy	J	State: Y	Year	S.S.# -	М	l w
09-03-1981 36 ID No.: C155-810-				Expires: 2027			Statement:
Height: Weight: Hair:	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	te, Country):		- CHARLES COMPANY OF THE REPORT OF THE PARTY	FL	-	Yes No
Scars, Marks, Tattoos:	Business & Occupation						Citizenship:
Probation: Yes No Sexual Predator:		English: Yes	s 🛛 No 🗌		Deaf/Mute:	Yes No No	
Address - Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT.	NUMBER)	(C	CITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE		IDENCE PHONE
Address - Local (STREET, APT.	NUMBER)	4+	CITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE 32119	RESI	IDENCE PHONE
802 BanBury Dr Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, APT.	NUMBER)	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ORT ORANGE CITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE	BUS/S	SCHOOL PHONE
DOMESTIC	Ctotomont	. I NTA	Schedule Re	Report Traffic Infra	fraction(s)	DUI Total Charge	- 5
CHARGES VIOLENCE? Yes L Attachments	s: Affidavit(s)? Statement(s	RD.		Citation No.:	action(s)	Bond:	
Loitering or Prowling	MICE A CITE A	856.021		Citation No.:		no bond Bond:	1
#2 Charge: FEL Resist Officer w/o Viol.		843.02				no bond	j
#3 Charge: FEL Trespass Prop. Other t	. MISD ORD FS/OF	RD: 810.09(2)()(A)	Citation No.:		Bond: no bond	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	Fel. Misd. Traf. Or	Ord. NTA	Co-Def #2. Arrer	ested? Y N		Traf. Ord.	☐ ATA ☐
#1 NAME (Last) (First	it)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:	1	Age:
#2 NAME (Last) (First	st)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
	tifies and swears that there is	·bable c	to believe	the above-name	defendant.		
						٦	
on the 28 day of June							
at 2400 Blk. Citrus Ave SOUTH DAYTONA	within Volusia		County	, violated the law	v and did then	and there:	
2 : 2 : 2 : Alexallister and							
1 BWC Footage Sgt. Craig, Ofc. Mccallister and C							
3 The defendant entered onto several properties	in between the 900 Blk	of Lemon F	Rd and 2406 C	Citrus Ave that	he did not ha	ave permission	on to enter
onto. When approached by a uniformed officer running away from the officer, the defendant	was trying to make entry	ry into other	er residences o	on Citrus Ave.	and the veh	hicles that we	ere in their
6 driveway which was also witnessed by the office	ficer. The defendant obtain	ined a plasti	tic pump pestic	cide bottle that h	he did not ha	ave permission	on to have,
7 and later sprayed officers that were trying to aff 8 punched and kicked the officers that were on so	fect the arrest of the dele- cene. Also the defendant	tried to bite	an officers fine	pe them. The a der off in and at	ttempt to esc	cape arrest.	cape arres.
9							scene and
10 On the above date and time, Ofc. Treat responded to the area, where the suspicious people was a supplementary of the area.	were spotted originally. Of	ofc. Treat loc	cated a white	male and a wh	hite female, w	walking from	behind the
12 southeast corner of 929 Lemon Rd. The male	le was later identified as	s Timothy J	J. Coffman (de	efendant) and I	Lisa D. Ede	eiston (VV-1).	Ofc. Treat
13 attempted to make contact with the defendant a 14 could talk with him. The defendant told Ofc. T	Treat "Fuck You, you are	e not the rea	eal police". The	e defendant rar	in from Ofc.	Treat from 92	229 Lemon,
14 could talk with him. The defendant told Orc. 1 15 towards 930 Ponderosa. Ofc. Treat chased the	e defendant on foot throu	gh the yard	of 930 Dunce	an Rd southbou	und towards	929 Duncan	Rd. All the
MANDATORY I	YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN	I COURT BUT	T MUST COMPLY	WITH	FINE, AND CO		
NOTICE TO APPEAR APPEARANCE	INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REV	VERSE SIDE	OF YOUR COPY	Y	AMOUNT:		2
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFE BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE,	ANSE CHARGED OR TO FATTING I, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT	OF COURT A	ND A WARRANT F	OR MY ARREST W	VILL BE ISSUED.	-	
					DIS	UVE DISP.	
		SIGNAT	URE OF JUVENILE	PARENT OR CUSTOD	DIAN CIT	ITATION lo.	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	Date		RELATIONSHIP TO	JUVENILE			
Swom to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swear/affirm the above statements	are correct and tr	rue		and the same of the same	Rt Thumb	
this 28 day of June , 2018 ,	101 /1	#5/	?				
Name: Sublic Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer)C/	OFFICER'S/CO	MPLAINANT'S SIGNA	ATURE		-	
Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer	CARFAGNO, ANTHONY			SD1513			
	NAME (PRINTED)			ID NUMBER			
Type of Identification:	Inmate Number					_	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	& Facility:						

Pg #2of4
e County Clerk's a warrant being issued for your arrest.
a warrant being issued for your arrest.
citation at the Clerk's of this Notice to
to: Clerk of the Court .
Notice to Appear (if by either appearing itten request to the

Volusia Court Case Notice to Appear Instruction Sheet Number: Follow these instructions according to the boxes checked. Agency Case Number: Mandatory Court Appearance -- You MUST appear at COURT. You will receive a Notice of Arraignment from the Office at the mailing address you have given. Failure to appear at the time and place designated, will result in a Court Appearance Not Mandatory -- You MUST comply with EITHER A or B: PAYMENTS SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: CLERK OF THE COURT. A. Pay the Fine: You must complete the waiver information below and either mail or personally present this Office checked below, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday within 15 days of the issuance Appear. Fines may be paid in cash, personal check, money order or certified check made payable (DO NOT MAIL CASH.) Total fine and costs you must pay: \$ B. Contest the Citation: You MUST request that a court date be set within 15 days of the issuance of this N the 15th day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, the period is extended to the next working day) between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m. at the Clerk's Office checked below, or by mailing your wr Clerk of the Court at the address checked below. COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICES: Volusia County Courthouse, room B155, 101 N. Alabama Avenue, Deland, FL, 32724 Court House Annex, room 109, 125 E. Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 Volusia County Courthouse, room 6, 124 N. Riverside Drive, New Smyrna Beach, FL, 32169 I agree to appear at the time and place as designated above to answer the listed charge(s) or pay the fine and costs. I understand that if I willfully fail to request a court date and/or fail to appear before the court as required by this Notice to Appear, or fail to pay the indicated fine and costs on or before the date set forth above, I may be held in contempt of court and a warrant for my arrest will be issued. DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE (MANDATORY): ATTENTION: PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Court Administration, 125 E. Orange Avenue, Ste.300, Daytona Beach, FL 32114; Telephone: 386-257-6096 within two (2) working days of your receipt of this notice: If you are hearing or voice impaired, call 1-800-955-8771 or 1-800-955-8770. THIS IS NOT A COURT INFORMATION LINE. Plea and Waiver Information If this notice indicates that you have the option to pay a fine or appear in court and you choose to pay the fine, follow the instructions in paragraph A above. Read and sign this page. This page MUST be returned to the clerk's office with your fine payment. 1. In consideration of my not appearing in court, I enter my plea on the affidavit in this case, for the offense charged, waiving my right to be present and the reading of the affidavit. I understand the nature of the charge(s) against me and hereby enter my plea of guilty \square or nolo contendere (no contest) \square . 2. In doing so, I understand the nature of the charge(s) against me, I understand that I waive my right to counsel, the right to a trial before a judge or jury, the right to a continuance, and the right to appeal. Payment of this fine will result in adjudication of guilt to this charge being withheld. 3. By my signature, I acknowledge that I understand the above statements. I am not under the influence of alcohol or drugs. I also certify that my address listed below is correct. Defendant's Signature: _ (First) Defendant's Name (print):

Defendant's Address: ___

	rative _{707-B} oplement	Affidavit	Adult Juvenile	Court Case	Page#	3 0	of 4
	endant (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Number: Agency Case	1 age #	3	71 4
Vam		Timothy	J	Number: 180600195			Tatal
С	HARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? Yes	Attachments: Aff	idavit(s)?	Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infraction(Total Charges: 5
	charge:	FEL MIS	D ORD	FS/ORD: 810.02(3)(A)	Citation No.:	Bond:	o bond
#4 C	Unarmed Burglary - Occupied Dwelcharge:	FEL MIS	D ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:	lo bond
#5 C	Battery on LEO/Firefighter/EMT/etc Charge:	FEL MIS	D ORD	784.07(2)(B) FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:	VO DONA
17 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	while Ofc. Treat was ordering the dideployed his department issued tas and the defendant went to the grouwas no longer stunned. Ofc. Treat Citrus Ave. The defendant ran up the got to the thresh hold of the garage leave his property. The defendant leenter the residence and was unabledendant tried opening the front do in the drive way of the residence, by vehicle. The defendant continued so not get inside. The front door to the near the front door of 2406 Citrus. Opensurized the sprayer, by pumpin stun on the defendant, which did no and Ofc. Sanderson arrived on scer Sgt. Craig approached the defendar approached and now all officers the still had the sprayer from the pesticifree and kick Sgt, Craig in the face Ofc. Mccallister was able to get condefendant bit down on Ofc. Mccallisfinger would be bit off. Ofc. Sanders have the defendant drop the spraye punched or kicked by the defendant Once the defendant was restrained the officers were in fear that the de Evac arrived on scene. The defendant, Ofc. Treat and Ofc incident. Evidence Tech Ketelaar was called into evidence. The defendant was placed under Corrections.	er in the dart mode and. Before the com deployed his secone driveway of 233, where he asked if south bound fron le to. The defendation of the residence at they were locked to the series of the serie	at the defendance of the defen	dant, with both probes striking for the Taser completed, the defendant, but of the the garage door was open or help because the police wand ran to 2342 Citrus. While to run south bound and the but was unable again. The object of the the footened by the roof. Treat who was with the defendant tried the froundant started to spray Ofc. Treat sommands. Objecting the defendant under conflip resisting Ofc. Treat as the gain control of the defendant was hitting Ofc. Treat in the ms, but during the struggle hit tet go. The defendant was beants mouth long enough to geants other arm. During this time. In this body went limp. Two case point Sgt. Craig began CPF of the defendant can be and collect evidence from the care point Sgt. Craig began CPF of the defendance from the and collect evidence from the and collect evidence from the care point Sgt. Craig began CPF of the defendance from the and collect evidence from the and collect evidence from the care point Sgt.	whim in the back. This stunned efendant was able to pull one nissed. The defendant then rate and the resident was sitting the chasing him. The resident at 2342 Citrus, the defendant entered to 2400 Citrus. While the defendant also tried the door has now following the defendant armed himself with a profession of that residence, but the defendant armed himself with a profession of the profession of the profession. Treat tried to utilized his don't want to the profession of the defendant was taken to be the defendant was taken to be the defendant was taken to be the defendant that Ofc. Mccallisted to the defendant off. Mccallisted to the defendant off. Mccallisted to the defendant was taken to be the defendant off. Mccallisted to the defendant was taken to be the defendant off. Mccallisted to the defendant was taken to be the defendant w	d the dof the dof the dof the an westinside, at told to the at the andles of the at the andles of th	letendant or probes out st bound ac. The defendant he defenda the front down at address, as of the veh s marked p again he code sprayer. The defendent issued Ofc. Mccall did not con Ofc. Sande ound, where able to get a sticide caniform ants mouth. It is in fear that reat was abound the con a Rescue that the contained from the containe
Sworn	to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swea	ar/affirm the above s	tatements are correct and true			Right Thumb
this 2		, 6	71//	#			
Name:	38 E		-1769	-5/3			
Notary	y Public Law Enforcement Office	×		OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNA	ATURE		
Person	nally Known Produced Identifi	cation	FAGNO,ANTHO	NY	SD1513		
			(PRINTED)		ID NUMBER		

	ss/Victim/E	vidence	Arrest Affidavit		Ac	dult	Court Cas	0			
Form	707-A		Notice to	Appear L	_ Ju	venile	Number:			Pag	ge# 4 of 4
Defendant (Las Name: Co	t) ffman	(First) Timothy	(Middle) J	Agend		se 18	0600195				
Name: (Las	t)	(First)	(Middle)	Vic Wit	X	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN:	
Address (# Street City St		Ofc SOLIT	'H DAYTONA	FL		Zip: 32119		Home: Phone: (386) 322-3030	Statem	nent: Yes No
(#, Street, City, St. Bus/School	ate): 1672 S. Ridgewoo	od Ave 3001	IIDAITONA			OLITO		Zip:	<u> </u>	Bus: Phone	
Address: Relative/			Re	lative/Contac	et				A STATE OF THE STA	Phone	
Contact Name			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	dress:		D	T.Com	Ago:	DOB:	SSN:	
Name: (Las		(First)	(Middle)	Vic Wit	X	Race:	Sex:	Age:	БОВ.	0014.	
Address	allister	Ofc	THE DAY TONIA	FL		Zip: 32119		Home: Phone: (386) 322-3030	Statem	nent: Yes No
(#, Street, City, St Bus/School	ate): 1672 S. Ridgewoo	od Ave SOUT	H DAYTONA	, L		52119		Zip:	7022 0000	Bus: Phone	:
Address: Relative/			1	lative/Contac	ct					Phone	:
Contact Name	.1\	(First)	(Middle)	dress:	X	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN:	
Name: (Las Crai	,	Sgt	(Middle)	Wit		W	м⊠г□				
Address (#, Street, City, St			TH DAYTONA	FL		Zip: 32119		Home: Phone: (386) 322-3030	- Bank	Yes No
Bus/School Address:	1072 O. Magowoo	507110						Zip:		Bus: Phone	
Relative/		100 get 100 Marie 100 mari		elative/Conta	ct					Phone	e:
Contact Name Name: (Las	st)	(First)	(Middle)	Vic	X	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN:	
San Address	derson	Ofc		Wit	Ш	W Zip:	IM LIFE	Home:		Staten	
(#, Street, City, St Bus/School	tate): 1672 S. Ridgewo	od Ave. SOUT	TH DAYTONA	FL		32119		Phone: (386 Zip:	3) 322-3030	Bus:	Yes No
Address:										Phone	9:
Relative/ Contact Name				elative/Conta Idress:	ct				,	Phone	9:
Name: (La		(First)	(Middle)	Vic Wit	X	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB: 09-02-1975	SSN:	
Address	Iston	Lisa				Zip: 32164		Home:	6) 868-8338	Stater	ment: Yes X No
(#, Street, City, Street, City, Street)	tate): 1 Pine Cedar Dr	Palm	Coast			32104		Zip:	7000 0000	Bus:	
Address: Relative/			Re	elative/Conta	ct					Phone	
Contact Name			Ac	ddress:					Thon	SSN:	
Name: (La	st)	(First)	(Middle)	Vic Wit	Н	Race:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:		
Address						Zip:		Home: Phone:		State	Yes No
(#, Street, City, S Bus/School	tate):							Zip:		Bus:	
Address: Relative/			I Re	elative/Conta	ct					Phone	
Contact Name			Ac	ddress:				Search and the Search and Search		Piloni	е.
			EV	IDENC	E	COLL	ECTED		Model Serial/I.D. Numbe		Drug Amount
Description of Ev Defendants C							Date Recovered 06-28-2018		Model Serial/I.D. Numbe		
Owner Name (La)	(Address)						(Phone)		Value
Description of Ev	idence		A PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P				Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Numbe	r	Drug Amount
Two tasers ca)	(Address)				06-28-2018		(Phone)		Value
SDPD Description of Ev			1672 S. Ridgewood	od Ave	S	OUTH DA	YTONA FL Date Recovered		(386) 322-3030 Model Serial/I.D. Numbe	r	Drug Amount
Photos of sce	ne						06-28-2018 Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Numbe	r	Drug Amount
Description of Ev							Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Numbe		Drug Amount
Description of Ev							Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Numbe		Drug Amount
Description of Ev							Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
Description of Ev									Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
Description of Ev							Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
Description of Ev	vidence						Date Recovered		Widder Gerrain.D. Hurribe		

I certify that the foregoing is a complete list of witnesses/victims & evidence known to me.

CARFAGNO, ANTHONY STATEMENT Investigating Officer

SD1513 ID Number SDPD Agency

-	T Bened Date	Panort Time	Toria Reported Data	Nature of Call (for Incident)		Agency Report Number		rage	1 Original
EVNT	Report Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	SPER	1	80600195			1.Original 2.Supplement
Ш	T	1330 (MODNI CAMEDA A	06-28-2018 CTIVE	JOPER		00000133			12
	1 BODY 2 3 ON 6/4 BACK 5 ATTE 6 TREA 7 RAN / 8 DETA 9 ESCO 10 CRAI 11 RING 12 CONT 13 SUST 14 WAS	WORN CAMERA A 28/18 AT APPROXIF UP DURING A SUS MPTING TO TAKE TO T OUT OF A WHITE AWAY FROM OFC. IN THE DEF. USING ORTED THE DEF. TO G AND I ATTEMPTE FINGER WITH HIS TINUED TO BITE HA AIN MULTIPLE LAC QUICKLY DETAINE	MATELY 0705 HO SPICIOUS PERSO THE DEF. INTO C TROUND UP" PL TREAT. OFC. TR TASER, O.C. SF O THE GROUND S D TO GAIN CONT FRONT TEETH. TROER. THE DEF ERATIONS TO M D BY OFFICER'S.	OURS I RESPONDED ON INVESTIGATION. USTODY AS THE DI IMP SPRAYER THA EAT ESCORTED TH PRAY, AND AN ASP. SGT. CRAIG ATTEM TROL OF THE DEF. THE DEF. WAS ADV THELD MY FINGER Y FINGER AS WELL	O TO 2412 C UPON MY EF. RAN AW T THE DEF. HE DEF. TO ALL NON-I PTED TO C S ARMS. D VISED MULT IN HIS TEE AS SWELL	TRUS AVE. IN R ARRIVAL I OBSE AY AND SPRAY STOLE OFF OF THE GROUND Q ETHAL WEAPOI DNTROL THE DE JRING OUR ATT IPLE TIME'S TO TH FOR APPRO; ING AND BRUISI	ERVED OFC. TRE ED AN UNKNOW SOMEONE'S FRE UICKLY. OFC/ T NS WERE UNSU EF.'S LEG'S AFTE EMPT TO DETAI RELEASE MY FIE XIMATELY TWO ING. THE DEF. F	EAT AND SGT. (/N CHEMICAL C ONT DOOR STE FREAT HAD ATT CCESSFUL. AS ER THE DEF. KI IN THE DEF., HE MINUTE'S CAU RELEASED MY	CRAIG DITO OFC. EP AS THE DEF. EMPTED TO GOFC. TREAT CKED SGT. E BIT MY LEFT E DEF. ONLY SING ME TO FINGER AND
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION									
IVE / CO									
ARRAT									
Z									
Æ	Final Case Status:	Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arres	st/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult 4.Ex	cceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	Victim Ad		SA Referral
ADMINISTRATIVE	DCF Hotlin	Spoke With:	Addit	ional Forms	ime:	FCIC / NCIC Entry FCIC / NCIC Cancel	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:
NIS.					SA 707 P	ersons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:	
MI	Officer Reportin	g - Printed		Officed Reporting - Signature	201m		ID. Number	Unit	Date
AD	Mccallister, D			Officer Reviewing Signature			SD1608	Unit	06-28-2018 Date
	Omicer Reviewi	ng - Printed (If Applicable)		Officer Relyaming Signature	M. Oblinca piet	\sim $ $	ID. Number	Jint	Date

			10711010			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	rage	Lagrana	ages
Z	Report Date Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incident)	1	Agency Report Number			1.Original	
E	06-28-2018 1115	06-28-2018	BURGR						12
		to 2406 Citrus Ave	BURGR nue to take photogr bk a sample from the	raphs of an inc e "Round Up" e Round Up c	container the sub hemical sprayer w	ject sprayed the o as returned to the	officers with. The period of t	ohotos were Treat.	
ADMINISTRATIVE	Final Case Status: Final Case Status Codes: 1.Ar DCF Hotline CAC Spoke With: Connecting Report Number Agency Agency		3.Exceptional/Adult 4 Date: tional Forms kttached: Narrative	F.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded FCIC / NCIC Entry FCIC / NCIC Cancel Persons Property	T.T. BOLO	vocate Triad Date: Other Describe:	SA Refer	rral
F					Tioperty			Tax	-
=	Officer Reporting - Printed	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Officer Reporting - Signatu	re/		ID. Number	Unit	Date	
M			Main	VIII	_	SD1540		06-28-2018	
A	Ketelaar, Dawn		Officer Viewing - Signat	THE THE ADDITION OF THE PERSON		ID. Number	Unit	Date	
	Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)		Cilinate viewing - Signat	nie (wydporcable)		D. Number	Jan.	1	

						F	PROP	ERTY	REPORT					Page 2	of _2Pages
F	Report Date	Report T	ime	Original Incide	ent Date	Nature of Call (for	Incident)		Agency	Report Nur	mber				1.Original
EVNT	06-28-2018	1115		06-28-2018		BURGR			180600	195					2.Supplement 2
THEFT	Type Theft	Type Theft Cod 00. N/A 01. Burglary	les 02. Robbery 03. Shopliftir		cket Pickin	-	ezzlemer n Coin Op	it er.Machin	08. From e Acce	Public ss Bldg.	09. From V		By Computer raud		99.Other /ehicle Parts
	Person Code V-Victim S-Suspect D-Defendant W-Witness	N-Next of Kin O-Other R-Reporting Part	1. Finder 2. Owner		1. Evid 2. Dan 3. Arso	maged Prop. 6. on/Burned 7.	Lost Recovere Recovere gency Re	d (Outside	8.Found 9.Found/Cont 10.Prisoner's 11.Stolen		12.Stolen An 13.Disposal 14.Prop. Of I 15.Return to	Deceased	16.Vehicle Ir 17.Baker Ac 18.Seized/C 19.Abandon	t 2 onfiscated	20.Safekeeping 21.Digital Evidence
CODES	B. Bicycle C. Camera/Pho D-Data Proces		F-Furniture a G-Games an	t/Measuring De and Furnishings and Gambling Ap d Appliance/Ho	paratus	J-Special D K-Keepsake L. Livestock	ocs/Food es and Co	Stamps/T	O. Of	usical Instru fice Equipn rsonal Acce	nent S-S	Radio/TV/Sound Sports/Camping oxic Chemicals	/Rec.Equip.	W.Well-drillin Y-All Other I	quip (Binoculars) ng Equipment tems and Equipment RUGS,JWLRY, Etc.)
	S Activity P. Pos S. Sell B. Buy T. Traf R. Smi	sess	M. Mar			Z. Other	B. Bar C. Coo E. Her		O. Op P. Pa Ed	arijuana bium/Deriva raphemalia quipment vnthetic	ative Z	. Unknown . Other	Unit 1. Grai 2. Millii 3. Kiloo 4. Oun 5. Pou	gram 7 gram 8 ice 9	i. Ton '. Liter I. Milliliter I. Dose Unit/Term 9.Other
	Leave Blank:	Person	Code #	Pers. Invl.	Item#	Status	Cat	egory	Article		Description	from word	homical	sprayer "Rou	and LID#
1	Serial Number		Owner App	olied Number		Value Recov	ered:	0	OTHER Date Recovered:		Forfeiture Y		C. (Y/N)	Value	illa or
PROPERTY	If Article Qty	. Brand		Model		\$ Jewelry Type		If Drug	Activity	Туре	Quantit	y Unit		\$ Estimated Stre	et Value
PR	If Gun Mai	ke .	Model	Calit	er	Type/Cat		Action		Finish		Barrel Length		Barrel Type	
	Leave Blank:	Person	Code #	Pers. Invl.	Item #	Status	Cat	egory	Article		Description				
PROPERTY	Serial Number	1	Owner App	blied Number		Value Recov	rered:		Date Recovered:		Forfeiture Y	N: F.W.T.	C. (Y/N)	Value \$	
ROP	If Article Qty	. Brand		Model		Jewelry Type		If Drug	Activity	Туре	Quantit			Estimated Stre \$	et Value
	If Gun Mai	ke	Model	Calib	er	Type/Cat		Action		Finish		Barrel Length		Barrel Type	
>	Leave Blank:	Person	Code #	Pers. Invl.	Item#	Status	Cat	egory	Article		Description				
PROPERTY	Serial Number	1	Owner App	olied Number		Value Recov \$	rered:		Date Recovered:		Forfeiture Y		C. (Y/N)	Value \$	
ROF	If Article Qty	. Brand		Model		Jewelry Type		If Drug	Activity	Туре	Quantit	y Unit		Estimated Stre \$	et Value
4	If Gun Mai	ke	Model	Calit	er	Type/Cat		Action		Finish		Barrel Length		Barrel Type	
	Leave Blank:	Person	Code #	Pers. Invl.	Item #	Status	Cat	egory	Article		Description				
OPERTY	Serial Number		Owner App	olied Number		Value Recov	vered:	0	Date Recovered:		Forfeiture Y	N: F.W.T.	C. (Y/N)	Value \$	
SOPI	If Article Qty	. Brand	1	Model		Jewelry Type		If Drug	Activity	Туре	Quantit	y Unit		Estimated Stre \$	et Value
PR	If Gun Mai	ke	Model	Calil	er	Type/Cat		Action		Finish		Barrel Length		Barrel Type	4
	1	Date:	Time:	Rele	ased by (P	Printed):	R	eleased by	y (Signature):		Received by (Received by	signatur):
	Leave Blank:	06-28-2018	0930		son for Cha	ange:					D. Retelaal			WH	MINIM
	Item#	Date:	Time:	ER1 Rele	ased by (P	Printed):	R	eleased by	y (Signature):		Received by (Printed):		Received by (S	Signature):
) YO	Leave Blank:		l	Rea	son for Cha	ange:									
CUSTODY	Item#	Date:	Time:	Rele	ased by (P	Printed):	R	eleased by	y (Signature):		Received by ((Printed):		Received by (S	Signature):
OF C	Leave Blank:			Rea	son for Cha	ange:									
CHAIN	Item#	Date:	Time:	Rele	ased by (P	Printed):	R	eleased by	y (Signature):		Received by	(Printed):		Received by (S	Signature):
ㅎ	Leave Blank:			Rea	son for Cha	ange:									
	Item#	Date:	Time:	Rele	ased by (P	Printed):	R	eleased by	y (Signature):		Received by	(Printed):		Received by (S	Signature):
	Leave Blank:			Rea	son for Cha	ange:									
	Item#	Date:	Time:	Rele	ased by (P	Printed):	R	eleased by	y (Signature):		Received by	(Printed):		Received by (S	Signature):
	Leave Blank:			Rea	son for Cha	ange:									
z	Officer Reporti					Officer Reporting	- Signatur	e _l			ID. Nur		Unit		Date
DMIN.	Ketelaar, Da Officer Review	iWN ring - Printed (If App	olicable)			DIVERNIENT	- 3902				ID. Nui		Unit		06-28-2018 Date

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

Page 1 of 4 Pages

ET	Repor	t Date R	eport Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incident)	Agency Report Number			1.Original
EVNT	06-28	3-2018 14	100	06-28-2018	BURGR	180600195			2.Supplement 2
		Body Came	era Active						
		•							
	2	On the shows	date and tim	ne I responded a	as a backup unit to Ofc. Trea	t. Ofc. Treat was atte	empting to take a	person into custo	dy for resisting
	3	Off the above	date and till	arrived on soons	and could see Ofc. Treat cha	sing after a male, lat	er identified as Tin	nothy Jason Coffn	nan. I exited my
	4	arrest and otr	ner charges. I	arrived on scene	and could see Oic. Treat one	sing and a male, lat	as also clearly und	der the influence	of some sort of
	5	vehicle and the	he defendant	had a chemical	yard sprayer in his possession	ii. The defendant wa	f	e velling pensons	ical statements
	6	narcotic. The	defendant's a	arms were vascula	ar, his face and body were red	in color and he was	loaming as he wa	ture. The word spi	rayer was full of
	7	I overheard th	ne male makir	ng statements sim	nilar to "South Daytona Police	come get me" or so	mething of that ha	iture. The yard spi	ayer was full of
	8	chemicals and	d he was activ	vely spraying offic	ers. I ran towards him and ye	led for him to get on	the ground. The de	efendant refused a	and sprayed me
	9	in the face w	ith the chemi	cal. I moved my	head a bit, but the chemical	entered my mouth. I	was able to spit	it out and attemp	ted to run back
	10	towards the o	defendant, but	t the defendant c	ontinued to spray officers. I r	emoved my TASER	and attempted to	utilize it, But Ofc.	Treat was now
	11	attempting to	take positive	physical control	of the defendant. I holstered	my TASER and Of	fc. Treat tackled th	ne defendant to t	he ground. The
	12	defendant lar	nded on his b	ack, so I grabbed	d his right arm and attempted	to maneuver into a	position to be har	ndcuffed. The def	endant felt very
	13	warm, as if hi	is body tempe	erature was eleva	ted, similar to narcotic use. At	this time, Ofc. McCa	allister and Sanders	son arrived and al	so attempted to
	14	gain positive	physical cor	ntrol of the defer	ndant. However, Ofc. McCall	ster somehow put I	his hand close to	the defendant's	mouth and the
		defendant bit	down on Ofc	. McCallister's fing	ger. The bite was incredibly st	ong and it was evide	ent that Ofc. McCal	llister could not re	move his finger.
	15	Ofc McCallis	ter attempted	Lused pain comp	liance techniques by pressing	into pressure points	in order for the de	efendant to releas	e the finger, but
_	16	the defendan	t refused Lal	so attempted to r	estrain the defendant's legs,	out blood and sweat	covered his legs a	and his legs were	slippery. At one
0	17	noint his lea	was free and	he kicked me dire	ectly on the right side of the fa	ce. This forced my bo	ody camera into an	upwards position	I tried again to
CONTINUATION	18	goin control of	of the leas thi	is time. I was able	e to sit on the legs, preventing	them from coming	up. We were able	to handcuff one a	rm and then flip
Z	19	bim over to b	vic stomach to	handcuff the se	cond arm. All of this while he	continued to aggress	sively bite, kick an	d punch officers.	Ofc. McCallister
ON	20	restrained his	the head L	restrained the lea	s and Ofc. McCallister and S	anderson had the arr	ms. We double-cuf	ffed his arms, me	aning one set of
-	21	restrained his	s the left	restrained the reg	d set of handcuffs were on th	e right wrist and the	two sets were con	nected together.	This allowed the
IVE	22	nandcuπs wa	is on the left v	wist and a secon	ms and he continued to reach	and nunch officers	At this point, we d	ecided to remove	one set of cuffs
NARRATIVE	23	detendant to	continued ire	e motion of his at	dant's right arm was uncuffed	and the set of hand	cuffs on his left ha	and were utilized.	Meanwhile, the
ARF	24	and got to a	single set of	cutts. The detend	I also utilized RIPP Restraint	s in order to prevent	his leas from kicki	ing me. At this poi	nt, we rolled the
Z	25	defendant co	intinued to Kic	k me in my back.	o, his pupils were incredibly di	ated Based on the a	above I requested	Ofc. McCallister t	o utilize Narcan,
	26	defendant ov	er and his boo	ay went limp. Also	o, his pupils were increality a	f Norsen was used a	and no affect. The	defendant had la	bored breathing
	27	thinking the	defendant wa	s overdosing. Att	er no affect, a second dose o	r his actions as we r	requested Fire Res	scue for an emer	gency response.
	28	and his temp	erature was i	now cold to the to	buch. We continued to monito	num) and there was	no affect form the	Narcan At this no	int we removed
	29	We moved th	ne defendant i	into a recovery po	osition (on his right side, knee	to monitor his statu	no anectionin the i	ous that his pulse	was weakening.
	30	the handcuffs	s from the ba	ck and placed the	em on the front. We continued	oly began CPP proce	edures Within sec	onds the parame	dics arrived and
	31				had no pulse and I immediate			ondo, trio parame	
	32	took over. Th	ne defendant v	was transported a	nd Ofc. Sanderson remained	with him at the hospi	lai.		
	33					D !!	ant to Holifoy Hoon	sital to be treated t	for their injuries
	34	While on sce	ene, I photogra	aphed Ofc. Treat	and Ofc. McCallister's injuries	Both officers also we	ent to Haillax Hosp	ollar to be treated	or their injuries.
	35					-f the enime and	and I also walked	with her as she n	hotographed the
	36	Evidence Te	chnician Daw	n Ketelaar respor	nded to the scene to take pict	ures of the crime sce	erie. I also warkeu	a lines were goth	ored by me and
	37	area. We loo	cated TASER	probe lines at 23	338 Citrus Ave., 929 Pondero	sa Dr., and 2400 Cit	rus Ave. The prob	The elething w	as submitted by
	38	submitted in	to evidence b	y me. Also, I gat	nered the defendant's clothing	and collected that a	as evidence as we	ell. The clothing w	as submitted by
	39	me.							
	40								
	Stat	1	l Case us Codes: 1.Arre	est/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv	3.Exceptional/Adult 4.Exceptional/J	v. 5.Closed 6.Unfounder	d Victim Ad	vocate Triad	SA Referral
ADMINISTRATIVE		DCF Hotline			Date: Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry	T.T. BOLO	Date:	Ву:
TR	Con	CAC Spo necting Report Numb	ke With: per Agency		itional Forms Attached: Narrative SA 707	Persons Property		Other Describe: State	ement
NIS	-	Daniel Britis			Attached: Narrative SA 707 Officer Reporting - Signature	L reisons Milloperty	ID. Number	Unit	Date
N	Offic	per Reporting - Printe ig, Bryan	u		Ships reporting Signature		SD1537	15C10	06-28-2018
1	Offic	cer Reviewing - Printe	ed (If Applicable)		Officer Reviewing - Signature (If Application	le)	ID. Number	Unit	Date
1	1							1	

Page 2 of 4 Pages

느	Repor	t Date Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incident)	Agency Report Numbe			1.Original
EVNT	06-28	3-2018 1400	06-28-2018	BURGR	180600195			2.Supplement 2
	41				e was identified as Thomas P			
	42	stated that he was in his gar	age watching tv	. The garage was	open. He stated that heard ye	elling out by the roa	d, so he turned ar	ound and saw a
					me." He stated that the office			
	43				aching into his pocket. He sta			
	44				n. He stated that he yelled at			
	45							
	46	property." He stated that the	e male said, "ol	k" and took oπ rur	nning again. He also added	nat the male appe	ared to be drider	the initiacrice of
	47	something.						
	48							1 1
	49							
	50	The evidence that was gathe	ered by me was	collected and subr	mitted by me. The photos tha	I took were turned	over to Evid. Tec	h D. Ketelaar so
	51	that she could add them to h	er collection.					
	52	Ofc Sanderson Ofc McC	allister and Ofc	: Treat all comple	eted supplements to this inc	ident and Inv. Sc	arsella took over	as the primary
	53		amotor and ore	. Trout an compre	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	54	investigating officer.						
	55				A 67 1 . 11 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1		dentie mother Ch	o was provided
	56				m Mitchell who identified he			
Z	57				on, the defendant, suffers from			
)TI	58	when he uses illicit narcotic	s. She also add	led that he has rec	ently been complaining that	'fake police officers	" have been chas	ing him around.
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	59	This may have been the reas	son that he was	calling Ofc. treat a	fake police officer.			
Ē								
S								
E/(
\geq								
RA								
AR								
Z								
		Case Final Case s: Status Codes: 1.Arrest/A	Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult 4	Exceptional/Juv. 5.Closed 6.Unfoun	led Victim Ad	dvocate Triad	SA Referral
rive	Statu	Status Codes: 1.Arrest/A	Adult 2.Allesvadv.	Date:	Time: FCIC / NCIC Entr		Date:	□ By:
ADMINISTRATIVE		CAC Spoke With: ecting Report Number Agency		tional Forms	FCIC / NCIC Can			
SIS			A	ttached: Narrative	SA 707 Persons Property		Other Describe: State	
M	Office	er Reporting - Printed		Officer Reporting Signatu	ire	ID. Number	Unit	Date
AE		g, Bryan er Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)		Officer Reviewing - Signat	ure (If Applicable)	SD1537 ID. Number	15C10 Unit	06-28-2018 Date
	Jilici	or Honoring - Frinted (II Applicable)		0				

Page 3 of 4 Pages

EVNT	Report Date		ime		ncident Date	1	ture of Call (for In	ncident)			1	Report Nun	nber					1.Original 2.Supplement
	06-28-20° Type Theft	8 1400 Type Theft Cod	es	06-28-2	2018	JBU	IRGR				180600	195						12
THEFT	Type men	00. N/A 01. Burglary	02. Robber		4. Pocket Picki 5. Purse Snato	-	06. Embe:				08. From	Public ss Bldg.	09. From		11. By 0	Computer	13. Bicycle 14. Motor V	99.Other ehicle Parts
	Person Cod		STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	nvolvement	and the second second	A COLUMN		CONTOD	er.iviacrii) i	ON SHAPE OF	Acce.	33 DIQU.						
	V-Victim	N-Next of Kin O-Other	1. Finder		1. Ev			ost ecovere	d		ound ound/Cont	rahand	12.Stolen 13.Dispos			Vehicle In Baker Act		0.Safekeeping 1.Digital Evidence
	S-Suspect D-Defenda		2. Owne y 3. Suspe		1	-			ed (Outside			Pers.Prop.	14.Prop. (ased 18.5	Seized/Co	onfiscated	
	W-Witness		4. Other		4.Pho	oto &	Release Age	ency Red	covered)	11.	.Stolen		15.Return	to Own	er 19./	Abandone	ed	
S	Category C	ode	E-Equipme	nt/Measurin	g Devices/Too	Is	I-Items of Ide											uip (Binoculars)
CODES	B. Bicycle	Photo Equipment	F-Furniture		hings ng Apparatus		J-Special Do K-Keepsakes			ickets		usical Instru ffice Equipm			/TV/Sound De s/Camping/Re		W.Well-drillin Y-All Other It	g Equipment ems and Equipment
O		cessing Equipment			e/Housewares		L. Livestock				P.Pe	rsonal Acce	essories	T-Toxic	Chemicals		(GUNS,DF	RUGS,JWLRY, Etc.)
	I Ac	ivity						Туре								Unit		
		Possess	D. De				Z. Other	A. Am	phetamine			arijuana		U. Unk		1. Gran		Ton Liter
	DRUG CODES B. S. d		E. Us K. Dis	e spense/Distr	ribute			B. Bart C. Coo	biturates caine			pium/Deriva araphernalia		Z. Othe	er	2. Millio		Mililiter
	T.	Traffic	M. Ma	anufacture/F				E. Her	oin Iucinoaen			quipment ynthetic				4. Oun		Dose Unit/Term
-	Leave Blan	Smuagle k: Person	Action of the Party of the	Pers.	Invi. Item #	S	Status		egory	Artic	cle	vitutetic	Description		AND SEAL OF THE SE	0.100		
1	Serial Num	her	Owner An	3 Inlied Numb	er 1	1	Value Recove	P red:	T	HAT ate Re	covered:		Forfeiture		F.W.T.C. (Y/N)	Value	
) H							\$					T-			1		\$10 Estimated Stree	t Volus
PROPERTY	If Article	Gun Make Person Code # Pers. Invi 3 erial Number Owner Applied Number Article 1 Uk Model Cali Gun Make Model Cali save Blank: Person Code # Pers. Invi 3 Gun Make Model Cali save Blank: Person Code # Pers. Invi 3					Jewelry Type		If Drug	Ad	ctivity	Туре	Qua	ntity	Unit		\$	t value
Р	If Gun	Gun Make Model Calib ave Blank: Person Code # Pers. Invl. 3 rial Number Owner Applied Number Article Qty. Brand Model 1 uk				Тур	e/Cat		Action			Finish		Ban	rel Length		Barrel Type	
-	Leave Blan	k: Person	Code #	Pers.	Invl. Item #	18	Status	Cat	egory	Artic	cle	l or ware	Description	n				
_	0-4-111		10,,,,,,	10	2	1	Value Recove	P	Ir	PAN Date Re	NTS covered:		black in		F.W.T.C. (Y/N)	Value	
ER	Senai Num	Del	Owner Ap	plied Numb			\$	icu.								,	\$10	
PROPERTY	If Article			Model			Jewelry Type		If Drug	Ad	ctivity	Туре	Qua	ntity	Unit		Estimated Stree \$	t Value
P	If Gun		Model		Caliber	Type/Cat		Action		Finish		Barrel Length				Barrel Type		
-							em# Status Category				Article Desc			n				
}	Serial Num	3								-				Forfeiture Y / N: F.W.T.C. (Y/N)			Value	
ŽΚ	Senai Ivuin	Serial Number Owner Applied Number				\$						Quantity Unit			\$10		177-1	
PROPERT	If Article	Qty. Brand uk		Model			Jewelry Type		If Drug	Activity Type		Qua	intity	Unit		Estimated Stree \$	et value	
В	If Gun	Make	Model		Caliber	Тур	e/Cat		Action		Finish			Ban	rel Length		Barrel Type	
	Leave Blan	k: Persor	Code #	Pers.	Invl. Item #	5	Status	Cat	egory	Article		Description		and probes				
1	Serial Num	ber	Owner Ap	3 pplied Numb	er 4	1	Value Recove	Y ered:	10		HER covered:		TASER Forfeiture		n: F.W.T.C. (Y/N)		Value	
PROPERTY	Condition						\$			1	-11. 14.	17	Quantity		Unit		\$ Estimated Stree	at Value
8	If Article	Qty. Brand taser		Model			Jewelry Type		If Drug	ı A	ctivity	Туре	Quantity		Onit		\$	et value
Д	If Gun	Make	Model		Caliber	Тур	e/Cat		Action			Finish		Bar	rel Length		Barrel Type	
	Item#	Date:	Time:	- 1	Released by (Printe	ed):	R	eleased by	y (Signa	ature):		Received				Received by (S	ignature):
	1-7 Leave Blan	06-28-2018 k:	1400		B. Craig Reason for Ch	ange	e:						Temp Ev	id Lock	ker			
				H	Hold For Co	urt		1-	olocse - I	1/81-	ature).		Received	hy/Driet	ed).		Received by (S	ignature):
	Item #	Date:	Time:		Released by (TIME	su j.	I R	eleased by	y (Signa	ature):		Neceived	oy (r-iiill	cu).		. toooned by (o	.g
DY	Leave Blan	k:			Reason for Ch	ange	9:											
CUSTODY	Item#	Date:	Time:		Released by (Printe	ed):	R	eleased by	y (Signa	ature):		Received	by (Print	ed):		Received by (S	ignature):
	Leave Blar	lk:			Reason for Ch	ange	e:											
10 P			1+		Released by (1.	eleased by	/ (Sian	ature).		Received	hy (Print	ed):		Received by (S	ignature):
CHAIN	Item# Date: Time: Released							I R	ereased D	y (Signa	ature):		Neceived	by (r-title			1.000.700 5) (0	
占	Leave Blank: Reason for					ange	e:											
	Item# Date: Time: Released					Printe	ed):	R	teleased by	y (Signa	ature):		Received	by (Print	ed):		Received by (S	ignature):
	Leave Blank: Reason for					ange	e:											
	Item# Date: Time: Released b					Print	ed):	TR	Released by	y (Sian:	ature):		Received	by (Print	ed):		Received by (S	ignature):
			Time.							, (-ig.ii	/-			, ,				
	Leave Blan	ık:			Reason for Ch	nange	9:											
z		porting - Printed	Name and Address of the Address of t			0	ffices Reporting	Signatur	re				-	Number		Unit		Date 06-28-2018
ADMIN	Craig, Br Officer Re	yan viewing - Printed (If Ap	plicable)			0	fice Reviewing	Signatu	re (If Appl	(able)			SD1537 15C10 Unit Unit			Date		
A		,					0 0		_	е (пирисане)				D. Number				

								P	ROP	ERTY	REPORT						Page 4	of4	_Pages
F	Report Date	Report Tir	me	Original I	ncident	Date	Natu	re of Call (for Ir	ncident)		Agency	Report Nur	mber					1.Original	
EVNT	06-28-2018	1400		06-28-2	2018		BUR	GR			180600	195						2.Supplement	2
THEFT	Type Theft		es 02. Robbery 03. Shopliftin			et Picking Snatchi	-	06. Embe:			08. From e Acce	Public ss Blda.	09. From V		11. By C 12. Frau			99 ehicle Parts	9.Other
	Person Code V-Victim S-Suspect D-Defendant W-Witness	N-Next of Kin O-Other R-Reporting Party	Person In 1. Finder 2. Owner	volvement	t Code	Status 1. Evide 2. Dam 3. Arso 4.Photo	ence naged on/Bur	5.L Prop. 6.R ned 7.R	ecovere ecovere	d d (Outside covered)	8.Found 9.Found/Cont 10.Prisoner's 11.Stolen		12.Stolen Ar 13.Disposal 14.Prop. Of 15.Return to	Deceas	17.E ed 18.S	Baker Act	onfiscated	20.Safekeeping 21.Digital Eviden	ice
CODES	B. Bicycle C. Camera/Pho D-Data Proces	oto Equipment	E-Equipment F-Furniture a G-Games and H-Household	and Furnis ad Gamblir	hings ng Appa	ratus	\$	I-Items of Ide J-Special Do K-Keepsakes L. Livestock	cs/Food	Stamps/T	0.0	usical Instru fice Equipn rsonal Acce	nent S-	Sports/	V/Sound De Camping/Red hemicals		W.Well-drillin	quip (Binoculars ng Equipment tems and Equipr RUGS,JWLRY,	ment
	Activity P. Pos S. Sell B. Buy T. Traf R. Smi	sess	M. Mar			ı	Z.	Other	B. Bart C. Coo E. Here		O. O _i P. Pa Ed	arijuana bium/Deriva traphernalia quipment vnthetic	ative Z	J. Unkn	own	Unit 1. Gran 2. Millig 3. Kilog 4. Ound 5. Pour	ram 7 ram 8 ce 9	. Ton . Liter . Milliliter . Dose Unit/Tern 9.Other	m
-	Leave Blank:	Person (THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Pers.	Invl.	Item#	Sta	tus		egory	Article		Description						
ZT	Serial Number		Owner App	lied Numb	er	5	11	Value Recover	red:	D	OTHER late Recovered:		Forfeiture Y		F.W.T.C. ((/N)	Value		
PROPERTY	Qty	Brand		Model			Je	\$ ewelry Type			Activity	Туре	Quanti	ty	Unit		\$10 Estimated Stree	et Value	
PRO	If Article 1	taser	Model		Caliber	T	Гуре/С			If Drug		Finish		Barre	I Length		\$ Barrel Type		
	If Gun										TA Sala		Description						
>	Leave Blank:	Person (Code #	Pers.		Item#	Sta		Υ	egory	Article OTHER		Description TASER lin	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, THE OWN					
ERT	Serial Number		Owner App	lied Numb	er			Value Recover	red:	D	ate Recovered:		Forfeiture Y	/ N:	F.W.T.C. (\	//N)	Value \$10		
PROPERTY	If Article Qty	. Brand taser		Model			Je	ewelry Type		If Drug	Activity	Туре	Quanti	ty	Unit		Estimated Stree	et Value	
l a	If Gun Mai		Model	T	Caliber	T	Гуре/С	Cat	T	Action		Finish		Barre	l Length		Barrel Type		
_	Leave Blank:	Person 0	Code #	Pers.	Invl.	Item#	Sta	tus	Cate	egory	Article		Description						
RTY	Serial Number		Owner App	lied Numb	er	7	11	Value Recover	red:	D	OTHER late Recovered:		Forfeiture Y		F.W.T.C. ((/N)	Value \$10		
PROPERTY	If Article Qty			Model			Je	\$ ewelry Type		If Drug	Activity	Туре	Quanti	ty	Unit		Estimated Stree	et Value	
PR	If Gun Mai	uk ke	Model		Caliber	T	Гуре/С	Cat	П	Action		Finish		Barre	Length		Barrel Type		
-	Leave Blank:	Person (Code #	Pers.	Invl.	Item#	Sta	tus	Cat	egory	Article		Description						
	Serial Number		Owner App	lied Numb	er		Щ	Value Recove	red:	D	ate Recovered:		Forfeiture Y	/ N:	F.W.T.C. ((/N)	Value		
OPERTY	Qty	Brand		Model			I Je	\$ ewelry Type		T^{\perp}	Activity	Туре	Quanti	ty	Unit		\$ Estimated Street	et Value	
PRO	If Article Mai		Model		Caliber	17	Туре/С			If Drug		Finish		Вагге	l Length		\$ Barrel Type		
	If Gun										(Cit):		Reseived by				Received by (S	ignature):	
	Item#	Date:	Time:			ed by (Pri			I Re	eleased by	(Signature):		Received by	(Pilite)	ı).		Neceived by (O	igitature).	
	Leave Blank:				Reason	for Char	nge:												
	Item#	Date:	Time:		Release	ed by (Pri	inted)	:	R	eleased by	(Signature):		Received by	(Printed	d):		Received by (S	ignature):	
20	Leave Blank:				Reason	for Char	nge:												
CUSTODY	Item#	Date:	Time:		Release	ed by (Pri	rinted)	:	R	eleased by	(Signature):		Received by	(Printed	d):		Received by (S	ignature):	
OF CL	Leave Blank:		1		Reason	for Char	nge:												
N	Item#	Date:	Time:		Release	ed by (Pri	rinted)	:	R	eleased by	(Signature):		Received by	(Printed	d):		Received by (S	ignature):	
CHAIN	Leave Blank: Reason fo				for Char	nge:													
	Item#	Date:	Time:		Release	ed by (Pri	rinted)	:	R	eleased by	(Signature):		Received by	(Printed	d):		Received by (S	ignature):	
	Leave Blank:				Reason	for Char	nge:												
	Item#	Date:	Time:		Release	ed by (Pr	rinted)):	R	eleased by	(Signature):		Received by	(Printed	i):		Received by (S	ignature):	
	Leave Blank:				Reason	for Char	nge:			-									
-	Officer Reporti	ng - Printed					Offic	er Reporting - S	Signatur	e	7		ID. Nu	mber	T	Unit		Date	
DMIN	Craig, Bryan	-	icable)				-	er ver ewing -		/	cable)		SD15	THE OWNER WHEN		15C10 Unit		06-28-2018 Date	
19	I SSCI INEVIEW	a					_	7	-	, PP.	1		ID. Number Unit					1	

Page 1 of 2 Pages

느	Report Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incident)	Agency Report Number			1.Original
EVNT	06-28-2018		06-28-2018			180600195			2.Supplement 2
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	walking Wes as I was pull resident who older male resident who older male resident who older male resident who older male residences in the part of them to compare the part of them to compare the part of the mand he fell for attempted to Citrus Ave. I driveway of 2 defendant at Southbound door of the residence issued pepper The defendat with an unkresidences in the residences to the part of the male and the part of the male and the part of the male and the defendant with the defendan	tbound on Duning onto Lemo o was walking esides at 929 L dant and the fe ome toward me o my patrol veh of my vehicle defendant to s orward into the use my stun y chased the d 2338 Citrus Av tempted to run on Citrus Ave esidence to ma e of 2400 Citru er spray to atte unt started hittir nown chemical in to attempt to The defendant parked unoccup hat he attempted ant continued to less than lethal hile not allowin rrived on scene aggressive start defendant to t endant on the g that tempting to ant bit onto one e defendant to t endant on the g that tempting to ant bit onto one e defendant to t endant on the g that tempting to ant bit onto one e defendant to t endant on the g that attempting to ant bit onto one e defendant to t endant on the g that attempting to the defendant to the form Halifax ho me on Citrus A eard both stun g eard both stun g eard both stun g eard both stun g	acan Rd. Upon an Rd I witnessed his dog on Leme- Lemon Rd and signale and as I was and that I need icle and drove of and the I uprass in the frorgun a second tirefendant still give. The resident in inside the gard and then ran to take entry. The frus Ave. where the mpt to subdue the graw with the signal weapons were ghim to leave the first and move the first and move the first and move the ground. The ground to get coroget handcuffs to open the first and move and astrong bite of off. Mccallined a strong bite of off. Mccallined astrong bite of the driver side of the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the driver side of the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the ground to get condant in the left sable to get his first the ground to get the ground to get the ground to get the ground to get the	Intersection of Magnerival I drove Westboth the defendant and on Rd. The resident tated he does not be as driving toward the dot talk to them. The ponderosa Drote and many issued stunity and of 929 Pondime but missed the ring commands for of 2338 Citrus was ge. The resident of the front door of 23 and door was locked to defendant. The company pump. I continut the spray pump. I continut the spray pump. In the struck to run Southbound by using the door having any affect of the front door of the front door was locked to run Southbound by using the door having any affect of the unknown chem having any affect of the scene. I did this to doward the defendent went to hor of us. Not knowing defendant went to hor him. The defendant went to him. The defendant went to ster's fingers and woon his finger. I started and also having and then witnesse bmitted it into evide the scene in the door of his patrol very and then witnesse bmitted it into evide the scene in the door of his patrol very and then witnesse bmitted it into evide the scene in the door of his patrol very and then witnesse bmitted it into evide the scene in the scene	ound on Dunce the female want advised me elieve that the elieve that the tem the defendant to catch up to ring. The defendant. The defendant. The defendant. The defendant are to catch up to ring. The defendant. The defendant of the defendant of the defendant grain and the defettempted to me defendant grain and the defettempted to use more than the defendant of the defendant of the pendant of the defendant of the ground, I this point Sgt dant struck me found notice the defendant's monicle. I grabbe hand assess g pepper sprais Ave and garelling to the defendant of the defendant of the defendant of the defendant of the defendant's monicle. I grabbe hand assess g pepper sprais and the defendant of	an Rd. toward Citralking away from that the defendant and the defendant and the dant started to wallooked at me and the defendant. I can dant then proceed empt to subdue the defendant stood of the defendant then to stop running a his garage with the deled at the defendant at each entry into the bled a spray pump yepper spray on poper spray having with the baton the ard of 2406 Citrus and I attempted to exponding units timed on. The defendant and I attempted to exponding units timed on. The defendant on. I attempted to ge uth and we were a defendant drawing an attempt to ge uth and we were a defendant at least the trunning from mouth Daytona Police.	rus Ave. I continue the rear of 929 Le the rear of 929 Le to tooks to be active female should be the female should be female should be the female should be the started running the proceeded to run acrosse defendant. The stand get on the gree door open during the proceeded to Citizen and get on the gree door open during southbour residence by using the the defendant. The stand get on the defendant struck to the defendant was undependent was undependent was undependent was undependent to the scalar to get to the scalar to get of the scalar to the scal	and Southbound on mon Rd. I was flat and crazy and advocate behind the proportion of my patrol vehicutes and the street to 929 stun gun probes of stun defendant. The defendant of the defendant stunder of the defendant stunder of	gged down by a ised me that an perty. I drove up cle and told both Ponderosa Dr. I f 926 Ponderosa Ponderosa Dr. I if the defendant but of his back. I Southbound on dant ran into the incident and the indant continued to open the front the defendant to knob. I used my 2400 Citrus Ave. I determined to get any vehicles or et on the ground. Is Knowing that istance from the ethe defendant. I moved in the back hands on with craig in the face. In the defendant is the defendant on the defendant on the defendant on the ground. I moved in the defendant on the ground. I moved in the defendant of the defendant of the defendant on the ground on the ground.
LIVE	DCF Hotline			Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:
ADMINISTRATIVE		oke With:		litional Forms	☐SA 707 ☐	FCIC / NCIC Cancel Persons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:	
NIS				Attached: Narrative		Persons Property			Date
M	Officer Reporting - Printe	d		Officer Reporting - Signat	ure		ID. Number	Unit	Date
AD	Treat, Clay	1001		1900	All Carellandin		SD1585	Unit	06-28-2018 Date
	Officer Reviewing - Printe	ed (If Applicable)		Officer Reviewing - Signa	pere (It Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date

Page 2 of 2 Pages

EVNT	Report Date Report Time Original Incident Date					Date	Nature of Call (for Incident) Agency Report 180600195										1.Original 2.Supplement 2				
THEFT		Theft	Type The	eft Code	es 02. Robbery		04. Pocke	et Picking	9	06. Embez	zlemen	t		08. From F		09.	From Vehic		Computer	13. Bicycle	99.Other
TH	01	n Codo	01. Bura		03. Shopliftin	nq	05. Purse	Snatchi	na	07. From C			ne	Acces	ss Blda.	10.	Extortion	12. Fra	ud	14. Motor V	ehicle Parts
	Person Code Person Involvement Code V-Victim N-Next of Kin 1. Finder S-Suspect O-Other 2. Owner D-Defendant R-Reporting Party 3. Suspect W-Witness 4. Other			1. Evid 2. Dam 3. Arso	2. Damaged Prop. 6.Recovered 9 3. Arson/Burned 7.Recovered (Outside 1					ound/Contraband 13.Disposal 17.Baker Act 21.Digit Prisoner's Pers.Prop. 14.Prop. 0f Deceased 18.Seized/Confiscated					0.Safekeeping 1.Digital Evidence						
CODES	Category Code B. Bicycle C. Camera/Photo Equipment D-Data Processing Equipment E-Equipment/Measuring Devices/To F-Furniture and Furnishings G-Games and Gambling Apparatus H-Household Appliance/Houseware							ratus	Is I-Items of Identification J-Special Docs/Food Stamps/Tickets K-Keepsakes and Collectibles L. Livestock M. Musical Instrument O. Office Equipment P.Personal Accessories					t S-Sports/Camping/Rec.Equip. Y-All Other Items and Equipment			g Equipment ems and Equipment				
	Activity P. Possess D. Deliver S. Sell E. Use B. Buy K. Dispense/Distribute T. Traffic R. Smuagle Cultivate			/	Z. Other A. Amphetamini B. Barbiturates C. Cocaine E. Heroin H. Hallucinogen			1	M. Marijuana O. Opium/Derivative P. Paraphernalia/ Equipment S. Synthetic			3. Kilog 4. Oun 5. Pou			gram 7. gram 8. ce 9.	Ton Liter Mililiter Dose Unit/Term 9.Other					
	Leav	e Blank:		Person (Code #	Pers	s. Invl.	Item#	Sta 1	atus	Cate	egory	- 1	Article OTHER			ription t v stun c	un cartrido	es		
F	Seria	l Number			Owner Applied Number		nber	1	Value Recove		ed: Da		_	ite Recovered:		Forfeiture Y / N: F.W.T.C.		F.W.T.C.			
PROPERTY	If An	Qty	. В	rand		Model			Jewelry Type		If Drug		g	Activity Type		Quantity		Unit		Estimated Street Value	
PR		Mal	(e		Model		Caliber	1	Гуре/	Cat	Т	Action			Finish		В	arrel Length		Barrel Type	
	If Gu	e Blank:		Person (Code #	Pers	s. Invl.	Item#	Sta	atus	Cat	egory	T	Article		Desc	ription				
구 논	Seria	l Number			Owner App	olied Num	nber			Value Recover	ed:		Date	te Recovered:		Forfe	iture Y / N:	F.W.T.C.	(Y/N)	Value	
PROPERTY	If Ar	Qty	. В	rand		Model			J	\$ ewelry Type		If Dru	a	Activity	Туре		Quantity	Unit	***	\$ Estimated Stree \$	et Value
PR	If Gu	Ma	(e	T	Model		Caliber	1	Гуре	'Cat	П	Action			Finish		В	arrel Length		Barrel Type	
-						Item#	Status Category			Article Desc			Description								
PROPERTY	Serial Number Owner Applied Number					Value Recovered:			Date Recovered:			Forfe	Forfeiture Y / N: F.W.T.C. (Y/N		(Y/N)	N) Value \$					
SOPE	If Ar	ticle Qty	. В	srand		Model			J	ewelry Type		If Dru	g	Activity	Туре		Quantity	Unit		Estimated Stree	et Value
1	If Gu	Ma In	ke	T	Model		Caliber	T	Гуре	/Cat		Action			Finish		В	arrel Length		Barrel Type	
	Leave Blank: Person Code # Pers. Invl.				Item#	Status Catego			egory		Article De		Description								
PROPERTY	Serial Number Owner Applied Number				nber	ber Value Recovere			ed:	: Date Recovered:			Forfeiture Y / N: F.W.T.C. (Y		(Y/N)	Value \$					
SOP	If Article Qty. Brand			Model	Model			Jewelry Type		If Drug		Activity Type		Quantity Unit		Unit		Estimated Street Value \$			
1	If G	ın Ma	ke		Model		Caliber		Туре	/Cat		Action	_		Finish		В	arrel Length		Barrel Type	
					, ,	Printed): Released by (Signature):				Signature):	1			eived by (Printed): ence locker			Received by (Signature):				
					Reason for Change:																
	Item# Date: Time: F				Release	Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): F					Recei	ved by (Pri	nted):		Received by (S	ignature):					
YOY	Leave Blank: Reason f					for Cha	for Change:														
CUSTODY	Item	Item# Date: Time:					Released by (Printed):				R	Released by (Signature):			Recei	Received by (Printed):			Received by (S	ignature):	
	Leave Blank: Rea				Reason	Reason for Change:															
AIN	Care State Car				ed by (Pr	Printed): Released b				by (S	y (Signature): Rece			Received by (Printed):			Received by (Signature):				
F	Leave Blank: Reason for					for Cha	hange:				•										
	Item# Date: Time: Released b					ed by (P	by (Printed): Released by (Signature)			Signature):	gnature): Rece			Received by (Printed):			ignature):				
	Leave Blank: Reason fo					n for Change:					-										
	Item	Item# Date: Time: Release					ased by (Printed): Released by				by ((Signature): Rece			eceived by (Printed):			Received by (Signature):			
	Leav	e Blank:					Reason	for Cha	nge:												
z	1	Officer Reporting - Printed Treat, Clay							Officer Reporting - Signature						ID. Number Unit SD1585			Date 06-28-2018			
Treat, Clay Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)							Officer Benefiting - Secretare (If Applicable)						ID. Number Unit			Date					



STATEMENT

Victim Witness	SDPD Case # 1(0600195
Subject Other	Offense Header Brajaly
Name: ALBERT MEKIM Race: C Sex	:: M DOB: 10/4/51
Address: 2330 CITRALS XVI - 5. DAITION	
Business Address:	Phone: 803-322 · 9617
Location Statement Given: 2330 CTIRMS AVE. S. DAYYO	W& Date: 6/38/8 Time: 12:5/
ST SPROXIMATELY 7:10 SM / WITh	FSSBO AN OFFICER
AND AN OBVIONSZY DISTURBED MA.	
AT INFCORNER OF CITIMS & PONDE	ROSS, TUF OFFICER NUSS
UR DERING THE MIN TO GET ONTHE GROWN	P. WE MAN DIDNOT
CONPUT AND WAS YELLING THAT THE C.	FFICER WAS "NOT A REDI
CUPIS I HEARD IND POPS AND 5	
IT WAS DIDSTR.	
UPON ENTERING CITAMS DUB. THE	MAN MADE 68STURTS
LIKE HE WANTED TO FIGHT THE OF	FICER. HI WAS
ORDORGO AS LTAST 10 TIMES TO VAY	UN TOBGRONND, DS
THBY WORD NOSSING MY HOMB AT	2330 CITPMS I WRATY
INAD TARGERAGE FROM THE DRIVEN	ST AND CUSED THE
GARAGE DOOR AS I DID NOT KNOW	VIF THE MAN/ANDE
6MN- I THEN WENT ONT MY FRE	WI NOUR AND WIT-
NPSSED HUBOFFIZER AND THE MAI	J RANKING DOWN
Page of 2	NATS
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the	I swear/affirm that all information
undersigned, this day of	contained in the above statement is true
Jue /28/18. 3018.	and correct to the best of my knowledge
Umas	and belief. Name: 10 LBGRIMKIN
NOTARY PUBLIC OR L.E. OFFICER	amy to
	Signature:



STATEMENT

Victim Witness	SDPD Case # 180600195
Subject Other	Offense Header Burglary
Name: XXBIRT MEKIM Race: & Sex: V	M DOB: 10/4/51
Address: 2-330 CITRAS DVE- S- DN YTUND	Phone: 704,577-3692
	Phone: 813-372.9617
Location Statement Given: 330 CITPUS XVV.	Date: 6/2-8/18 Time: 12:35/
CITRAS AVE- NOB 10 A 7330 APP	OINTMENT/WAS
FORCED 16 LEAVE MY HOMB BYT 15	TINZ NEXDO SHOWT-
ING COMINE FROM FURTHER SOUTH	ON CITALS AVB-
Pageof	
	I swear/affirm that all information
Contraction of the Contraction o	contained in the above statement is true
//-	and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
1 9772	Name: Name: Name Name Name Name:
NOTARY PUBLIC OR L.E. OFFICER	Signature: MI GN

SOUTH DAYTONA POLICE DEPARTMENT **STATEMENT**

Victim Witness	Case #
Subject Other	Offense Header: Boydow
Name: Thomas Pendleton R	
Address: 2338 Citrus Ave	50 2219 Phone: 386-214-1967
Business Address:	Phone: 214 /967
Location Statement Given: 2338 Citrus	AV Date: Time:
I was in my garage watch	ing TV when I heaved on
load yelling out on the read	I turned to steam on
unn onto my front povel	yelling" Help me chasing
MIM was a SDPD office	r they were going backs
forth on my parch and for	ent yard-the cross guy
was reaching in his pock	et with his night hand
for something I started.	reling at the officer to
1 - 1 - 710 . 11 1	at the guy that I'm a
disabled veterain get	the fuck of mappoper)
The guy said "OK" then re	a cross my driveway to
My neinglows know, The	guy appended to me
He was under the inth	MENCE OF SOMEthing
Page 1 o	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned, this _ Sday of Some Solver.	I swear/affirm that all information contained in the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
M	and belief.
Notary Public of L.E. Officer	Name: /homas Tendetor
Actually a sold of sold for the	Signature:

					NAKE	Alive / Su	PPLEWENT		Page	1of1_Pa	ages
Z	Report	t Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incide	nt)	Agency Report Number			1.Original	
E	06-28		1518	06-28-2018	SPER		80600195				
ARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	06-28 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 22 32 4 25 6 27 8 29 33 1 32 33 33 34 35	ON 6-28-18 SGT. CRAIN ON SCENE COFFMAN. OFCS. COF SUBSTANC GAIN POSS MCCALLIS' DURING TH MUTLIPLE OPEN COF MCCALLIS' COFFMAN BACK TO H PLACED IN CONTINUE AFTER THI UNDER AN SIDE INTO BREATHIN TRANSFER COFFMAN' MONITORE ADMINISTE CAREFULL APPROXIN ON SCENE	AT APPROXIM G AND OFC. MI COFC. TREAT W COFFMAN WAS AS EE AT OFC.'S. W SESSION OF IT TER, AND SGT HE PHYSICAL A COMMAND TO FMAN'S JAW M TER'S FINGER. THEN BEGAN HIS STOMACH W ITO TWO SETS ED TO RESIST OF THE MECOVERY G AND A ACTIVE RED TO THE F S CONDITION OF THE MECOVERY GENED A SECOND J MONITORED MATELY 0726 HE AND TOOK ON WAS LATER TI	MATELY 0705 HO CCALLISTER WE WAS IN THE FRO D A SPRAY BOT SSISTED TO THE WHILE ATTEMPT . I THEN BEGAN . CRAIG WERE A ALTERCATION OF RELEASE OFC. MY HANDS IN AN TO PUNCH AND WHILE STILL RE GOF HAND CUFF DFC.'S. AS COFF .TERCATION CO JBSTANCE DUR POSITION. STEF //E PULSE WAS OF RONT OF HIS B NARCAN WAS A COFFMAN'S CON D DOSE OF NAI O AFTER THE SE OURS AND SGT. VER CPR. RANSPORTED T	Nature of Call (for Incide	DED TO 2412 CI ATCHED TO TH 12 CITRUS DR. H AN UNKNOW FC.'S. WHILE CE COFFMAN I CE Y CONTROL CO ED TO SECURE ER'S FINGER, BUT REE OFC. MCC AN ATTEMPTE DURING THIS AIG SECURED DISLIGHTLY CA TO FADE IN AN CATION. COFFI RE ADMINISTE FMAN WAS MO WAS AGAIN P AT APPROXIMA DT SEEM TO IM FMAN'S NOSTI ENARCAN WAS CPR. AS SGT. PITAL BY EVAC	80600195 TRUS DR. IN REE SCENE FOR E WITH A SUSPIC IN SUBSTANCE ON THE GROUND GRABBED THE S OFFMAN. VAS INSIDE COFF DID NOT COMP CALLISTER'S FIN D TO FLEE CUS COFFMAN KICK LEG RESTRAIN' LM DOWN HE W I OUT OF CONS MAN WAS TRAN RED AND COFF OVED TO A SEA LACED ON HIS S TELY 0716 HOU IPROVE AND DL RIL AT APPROXI IS ADMINISTERED CRAIG BEGAN CO C 37, WHERE HIS	CIOUS MALE, L AND WAS SPE D COFFMAN CO SPRAY HANDLE IT SIDE WHILE FFMAN'S MOUT PLY AND CONT NGER. COFFMAN CTODY. OFC.'S KED SGT. CRAI TS AS WELL. CO VAS SWITCHED CIOUSNESS. IT ISFERRED FRO THAN DID NOT INTED POSITION SIDE INTO THE IRS. COFFMAN JE TO RESCUE IMATELY 0722 D. COFFMAN B CPR SOUTH DA S IS IN CUSTO	A SUSPICIOUS ATER IDENTIFIE RAYING THE SUI ONTINUED TO SE FROM HIM AND OFC. TREAT, OF TH. COFFMAN WEINUED TO BITE. AN EVENTUALLY MOVED COFFME G IN THE FACE. ONCE SECURED OFFME O	I.Original 2.Supplement 3.Supplement 3.Suppl	2 YYOO INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO INTO IN
ADMINISTRATIVE	Conne Officer Sand	CF Hotline AC Specting Report Num r Reporting - Printerson, Taylor		Additi	3.Exceptional/Adult Date: Ional Forms ttached: Narrative Officer Reporting - Signal	Time:	5.Closed 6.Unfounded FCIC / NCIC Entry FCIC / NCIC Cancel ersons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet ID. Number SD1610 ID. Number	Advocate Triad Date: Other Describe: Unit Unit	By: Date 06-28-2018 Date Dat	ıl
											-

SOUTH DAYTONA POLICE DEPARTMENT PROPERTY REPORT Page 1 of 1 Agency Report Number 1.Original Nature of Call (for Incident) Report Time Original Incident Date EVNT Report Date 2.Supplement 06-28-2018 BURGR 180600195 07-02-2018 Type Theft Type Theft Codes 11. By Computer 08. From Public 09. From Vehicle 13. Bicycle 04. Pocket Picking 06. Embezziement 02. Robbery 00. N/A 14. Motor Vehicle Parts 07. From Coin Oper.Machine 10. Extortion 01. Burgla Shoplifting 05. Purse Snatching Status Code: Person Involvement Code Person Code 16. Vehicle Inventory Prop. 20. Safekeeping 12.Stolen And Recovered N-Next of Kin 1. Finder 1. Evidence 5.Lost 8.Found V-Victim 17.Baker Act 21.Digital Evidence 6.Recovered 13.Disposal 2. Damaged Prop. 9 Found/Contraband O-Other 2. Owner S-Suspect 14.Prop. Of Deceased 18.Seized/Confiscated 7.Recovered (Outside 10.Prisoner's Pers.Prop. R-Reporting Party 3. Suspect 3. Arson/Burned D-Defendant 19 Abandoned 11.Stolen 15. Return to Owner 4. Other 4.Photo & Release Agency Recovered) W-Witness V.Viewing Equip (Binoculars) Category Code E-Equipment/Measuring Devices/Tools I-Items of Identification W.Well-drilling Equipment R-Radio/TV/Sound Devices J-Special Docs/Food Stamps/Tickets M. Musical Instrument F-Furniture and Furnishings B. Bicycle Y-All Other Items and Equipment K-Keepsakes and Collectibles O. Office Equipment S-Sports/Camping/Rec.Equip. G-Games and Gambling Apparatus C. Camera/Photo Equipment (GUNS.DRUGS,JWLRY, Etc.) P.Personal Accessories T-Toxic Chemicals L. Livestock D-Data Processing Equipment H-Household Appliance/Housewares Unit Type Activity U. Unknown 1. Gram 6. Ton DRUG Z. Other A. Amphetamine M Marijuana D. Deliver P. Possess 2. Milligram 7. Liter Z. Other B. Barbiturates O. Opium/Derivative S. Sell E. Use 8. Mililiter 3. Kilogram C. Cocaine P. Paraphernalia/ K. Dispense/Distribute B. Buy 9. Dose Unit/Term Equipment 4. Qunce M. Manufacture/Produce/ T. Traffic 99.Other H. Hallucinog R Smi Description Leave Blank Person Code Pers. Invl OTHER EMPTY TASER CARTRIDGES Forfeiture Y / N: Date Recovered: Serial Number Owner Applied Number Value Recovered: PROPERT Estimated Street Value Activity Quantity Unit Model Jewelry Type Type Brand Qty If Drug If Article Barrel Length Barrel Type Finish Make Model Caliber Type/Cat Action If Gun Description Status Category Article Leave Blank Date Recovered: Forfeiture Y / N: F.W.T.C. (Y/N) Value Value Recovered PROPERT Serial Number Owner Applied Number Estimated Street Value Quantity Brand Model Jewelry Type Activity Туре Qty If Drug Barrel Type Action Finish Barrel Length Model Caliber Type/Cat Make If Gun Description Status Category Article Leave Blank F.W.T.C. (Y/N) Value PROPERT Forfeiture Y / N: Owner Applied Number Date Recovered Serial Number Estimated Street Value Туре Quantity Unit Brand Model Jewelry Type Qty. If Drug If Article Barrel Length Type/Cat Finish Make Mode Caliber Action If Gun Description Status Category Leave Blank: Person Code Pers. Invl. Item # Forfeiture Y / N: F.W.T.C. (Y/N) Date Recovered: PROPERT Owner Applied Number Value Recovered: Serial Numbe Estimated Street Value Activity Туре Quantity Unit Model Jewelry Type Qty. Brand If Drug If Article Barrel Type Barrel Length Make Model Caliber Type/Cat Action If Gun Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Item # Time EVIDENCE LOCKER OFC TREAT 06-28-2018 1200 Reason for Change: Leave Blank: Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Time Item # Reason for Change: Leave Blank: JSTODY Received by (Signature): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Time: Released by (Printed): Item # Date \overline{c} Reason for Change: Leave Blank: OF Received by (Signature): Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): CHAIN Date: Time: Reason for Change: Leave Blank Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Item# Date: Time: Leave Blank: Reason for Change: Received by (Signature):

Released by (Signature):

Olghature (If Applicable)

Received by (Printed):

ID. Number

ID. Number

SD1585

Unit

Unit

07-02-2018

Date

Released by (Printed):

Reason for Change:

Item #

ADMIN

Leave Blank

Treat, Clay

Date:

Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)

Officer Reporting - Printed

Time: